

**Rick Broun General Manager** 

Board of Directors:
William Jackson, President
Travis Crow, Vice President
Rex Miller, Secretary/Treasurer
Mark Key, Director
Charlie Busbey, Director

Ms. Laura Mueller and City Council Members 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, Texas 78620

November 30, 2023

## **RE:** Landscape Ordinances

Dear Ms. Mueller and City Council Members:

Dripping Springs Water Supply Corporation ("DSWSC") appreciates the City Council and staff's efforts to collaborate with us on the recently proposed amendments to the City's landscape ordinance. DSWSC supports the proposed amendments.

As you are aware, our region experiences varying periods of flood and drought. Current extreme drought conditions bring water conservation to the forefront of conversations in Dripping Springs and across central Texas. Conservation is best achieved when governing authorities work in concert with affected parties. All this to say, we appreciate the City Council and staff's desire to collaborate with DSWSC to preserve nature's most precious resource, water.

Thank you for the opportunity to express our support for the proposed amendments to the landscape ordinance.

Respectfully,

. Rick Brown

Rick Broun DSWSC

www.drippingspringswater.com

512-858-7897